

---

Product Specifications and Information

**Pastel Candy Quins**

**DZB**

<b>Product Description:</b>	Blend of white, yellow, pink, purple, orange, blue and green pastel-colored confetti circle shapes.
<b>Packaging:</b>	Bulk: 25 lbs.
<b>Storage requirements:</b>	Store in a clean, cool dry place (relative humidity max .60%) and odorless environment. Storage temperature: 12-20 degrees C/54-68 degrees F
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	24 months
<b>Kosher:</b>	Pareve
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Icing sugar, palm kernel oil, modified corn starch, corn starch, sunflower lecithin, FD&C yellow 6, yellow 5, blue 1, red 3, shellac (confectioners glaze), polysorbate 60.
<b>Foreign Material:</b>	Product shall be free from extraneous matter and all substances degrading physical characteristics or deleterious to human consumption (i.e. residues of pesticides herbicides, sanitizers, carcinogens, antibiotics or contamination with allergenic material). <b>Product is manufactured in a completely nut free facility. NO Allergens in product.</b>

**Physical:**

Colors: 7 color (pastel)  
Shape: circles/round (mini)  
Average Size: 3.2 to 3.7 mm  
Taste: Sweet, to match standard. Free of musty or rancid tastes.  
Texture: smooth and hard  
Odor: Vanillin  
Mis-colored pieces: <1%

**Microbiological Limits:**

Yeasts:	< 20 cfu/g
Molds:	< 20 cfu/g
Aerobic Plate Count:	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms:	< 10 cfu/g
E. Coli:	< 10 cfu/g
Pathogens:	Negative

**Chemical Limits:**

Moisture: <2%

**GMO Status:** Contains genetically modified ingredients

**Lot Code System:** Unique number that corresponds to a manufactured batch.

**General requirements:** Product shall be manufactured, packaged, handled and stored in conditions that are suitable for a food manufacturing operation. All processes and ingredients must comply with Federal regulations, including current Good Manufacturing Practice regulations, as printed in the Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

Component	Present in the Product	Present in products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
<b>Peanut</b> or its derivative (e.g., peanut pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, mandelona nuts)	NO	NO	NO
<b>Tree Nuts</b> (e.g. almonds, pecans, walnuts, macadamias, brazil nuts, pistachio, cashews, hazelnuts) or their derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Coconut</b> or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Sesame Seeds</b> or derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Milk</b> or its derivative	NO	NO	NO
<b>Egg</b> or its derivative	NO	NO	NO
<b>Shellfish or Molluscs</b> or their derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Fish</b> or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Soy</b> or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Wheat</b> or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
<b>Gluten</b> and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
<b>Celery</b> and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
<b>Lupin</b> and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
<b>Mustard</b> and products thereof	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>
<b>Food Sensitivity</b>			
<b>Sulphites</b> (state ppm)	0	0	0
<b>Yellow #5</b> (tartrazine)	YES	YES	YES
<b>Latex</b>	NO	NO	NO

# Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size (100g)**

Amount per serving

**Calories 420**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat 5g 6%**

Saturated Fat 4g **20%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol 0mg 0%**

**Sodium 20mg 1%**

**Total Carbohydrate 92g 33%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 76g

Includes 67g Added Sugars **134%**

**Protein 0g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 3mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.